FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: MAXS-00201

P.O. B	issioner for Patents 103076; ox 1450 dria, VA 22313-1450	507	
	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Wei Ching	Maxspeed 3788 Fabian Way, Palo Alto, CA 94303	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.	_ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
	X Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other:		
4.	Execution Date: May 4, 2005 Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	This document is being filed together with a new application, and a patent Application Serial No.(s): 11/031,432 filed on January Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached.		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.	
	Jonathan O. Owens HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 162 North Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, California 94086	7. Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]:	
		X Check(s) in the amount of \$40.00 enclosed.	
		8. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees:	
		X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with this communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. <u>08-1275</u> .	
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Dated: August 30, 2005 Signature: Double Due Due Due Due Due Due Due Due Due Du		
	Total number of pages including covo	er sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

09/07/2005 PBYRNE 00000056 11031432 01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016947 FRAME: 0589

RECORDED: 09/06/2005

P. 009/009

VHHICH WIELL,			
WITUREAS, I, Wei Ching, hereinafter referred to us "A and set forth in the below-identified application for United States	USECIVER", have invented certain new and useful improvements us described Letters Palant:		
Title of levestion: A SYSTEM AND METHOD (D) COMM	TIMENT MANAGEMENT		
Date of Bremulium: Filing Date:	Innonry 7, 2005 Serial No.: 11/031,432		
WHEREAS, Managed, a corner plan of the State of C "ASSTONIES", is desirate of sequiring the satura right, this and in granted on the same;	militamia. 3788 Febius Way. Pak Also. CA 94803, hereinefler referred to as screek in gold invention and application and in any Letters Puters which may be		
	CERN: Do it imover that, for good and valuable social deration, receipt of seaferred, and by these presents duet tell, assign and transfer unto mild interest in and to said investion, sald application for United States Letters the runse in the United States and all countries throughout the world inclining tions, conversions, returns, prolongations or assessions thereof, seld interest at the united and and enjoyed by said Assignors had this savigament. Patent.		
Assignor Sinher agrees that he will, without charge to said Andynes, but at Assignor's expense, cooperate with Antigram in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, examine, verify, teleprovising and deliver all such invites pures, including applications for Latters Pataul and for the reiseue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will purface such other note on Assignment in any and all countries, and to vent life thereto in said Assignment, or Assignment and any and all countries, and to vent life thereto in said Assignment, or Assignment and assignment and assignment and assignment and any and all countries, and to vent life thereto in			
IN TESTIMONY WHERISOF, Assignor has increased algued his name to this assignment on the date indicated below.			
	(2)		
	Wel Chine		
	The same of the sa		
STATE CY CALIFORNIA			
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA			
On 5/4/01- before me.			
personally appeared VE Ching.			
humanical, research to the Av 51 lunton at use on the 19519 of	participatory evidence to be the person(s) whose homes are substanted to the within instrument and echicowicegod to me that hashafilely executed the same in his/her/their substantiand expansity(ins), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), we the existy upon behelf of which the person(s) actually accounted the instrument.		
	WITNESS my hand and official son).		
SUAL.	Signature of Nachy Public		

PATENT

REEL: 016947 FRAME: 0590